
Clause 
number 

$.4.a 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI 
OLD ST. STEPHEN'S COLLEGE BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI - 1 10006 

(P&I BRANCH) 
No. F. CEOP& V1306/2023-24/Nol-1II /2s7 

CORRIGENDUM - CUM - CLARIFICATION 

Sub: e-Tender ID number 2024 CEO 255717 1 dated 08.03.2024 

Date: 12.03.2024 

The CEO office, Delhi floated a e- tender ID number 2024 CEO 255717 I dated 
08.03.2024 for sclection of Vendor for Installation and implementation of Live Web casting 
solution and CCTV monitoring services (Audio & Video Recording, Viewing, CCTV & other 
Services) during the Lok Sabha Election (LSE), 2024 for the NCT of Delhi. As per the e-tender 

conditions, vendors can submit their queries through email. Accordingly, clarification 
queries were received from Eight bidders through email. Besides, Seven vendors / 
bidders participated the pre-bid meeting held on 11/03/2024 at 4.00 PM in the Conference 
Hall of this office. This department examined all the queries raised by the vendors through mail 

as well as during the pre-bid meeting. Accordingly, the following corrigendum is issued for the 
information of the all prospective vendors. 

The following terms and conditions of the e- Tender ID number 2024 CEO 255717 I 
dated 08.03.2024 is modified as below 

The existing clause as per c- Tender ID The Modificd clause shall be read as bclow 
number 2024 CEO 255717 1 dated 
08.03.2024 
The Bidder should have executed live 
web streaming for polling (|P based 
HD web cameras- based audio & 
video from multiple locations) and 

CCTV for elections works during the 
last 03 years ending March, 2024. 

The Bidder should have executed 

(completed) live web streaming for polling 
(IPbased HD web cameras- based audio & 

video from multiple locations) and CCTV 
surveillance for election works such as 
Nomination. Scrutiny, Strong rooms, 
commissioning of EVMs, counting etc., in 
any State Legislative Assembly and / or 
Lok Sabha Elections, during the last three 

Page 1 of 3 

(03) years ending March, 2024. 



5.4.b The bidder should haveexperience of 
having successful execution of similar 
works of 

1. One work comprising of 16800 web 
cameras for web casting and 1430 
CCTV cameras for CCTV 
surveillance 

(or) 
ii. Two works cach comprising of 

10500 web cameras for web 
casting and 900 CCTV cameras for 
CCTV surveillance 

(or) 
ii. Three works each comprising of 

8400 web cameras for web casting 
and 720 CCTV cameras for CTV 
surveillance 

Similar works means: Web casting (IP based HD web cameras- based 
audio & video from multiple locations) and CCTV surveillance works in any 
Government Department / PSU/ Semi 
Government Departments / Local 
Bodies. 

Note: Bidder should fulfil both 'a' 
and 'b' points of Technical Capability 
/Experience. 

The bidder should have experience of 

having successful execution of similar 

works of 

1. One work comprising of 16800 web 

cameras for web casting and 1430 

CCTV cameras for CCTV surveillance. 

Alternatively, the vendor bidder can 
submit one work order for 16800 web 
cameras for web casting and another 
work order for 1430 CCTV cameras 
for CCTV surveillance 

(or) 
ii. Two works each comprising of 10500 

web cameras for web casting and 900 
CCTV cameras for CCTV surveillance. 
Alternatively, the vendor /bidder can 
submit two work order each 
comprising of 10500 web cameras for 
web casting and Two work order each 
comprising 900 CCTV cameras for 
CCTV surveillance. 

(or) 
iii. Three works each comprising of 8400 web cameras for web casting and 720 CCTV cameras for CCTV surveillance. Alternatively, the vendor /bidder can 

submit three work order each 
comprising of 8400 web cameras for web casting and Three work order each comprising 720 CCTV cameras for CCTV surveillance. 

Similar works means: Web casting works which are done by using IP based HD web cameras based audio and video fronm multiple locations; with direct, real-time, live web casting by using internet and CCTV Surveillance works, for any government department / autonomous bodies / PSU / local bodies including the work done for any State Assembly Elections and / or Lok Sabha Elections during the last three (03) years ending March, 2024. 

Page 2 of 3 



16.(B) 
(1) 

6.10 

16.3.7 

22 (7) 

Able to record video in H.266 compression or other equivalent open formats which can 
be readby a variety of open-source software solutions. 

Duly signed Non - Disclosure Agreement 
duly notarized in Stamp paper has to be 

submittcd along with Technical Bid. 
140 LED TVs for Training Halls for 7 PCs 

a 20per PC (65 inch) 
BOQ: LED TV with Stand. Point No 7 : 
140 LED TVs for Training Halls for 7 
PCs @ 20 per PC (65 inch) 

Note: Bidder should fulfil both 'a and b' 
points of Technical Capability /Experience 
Able to record video in H.265 compression 
or higher, open formats which can be readby 
a variety of open-source software solutions. 

The duly signed Non � Disclosure Agreement 
- duly notarized in Stamp paper has to be 
submitted along with Technical Bid. 

140 LED TVs for Training Halls for 7 PCS @ 

20per PC (55 inch) 

BOO: LED TV with Stand. Point No 7 : 140 

LED TVs for Training Halls for 7 PCs @ 20 
per PC (55 inch). The bidder shall quote the 
rate for 55 inch LED TV with Stand instead of 
65 inch LED TV with Stand 

The prospective bidders can submit the bank guarantee as per the standard format from 

any scheduled commercial bank. 

Rest of the content of the e- tender ID number 2024 CEO 255717 1 dated 08.03.2024 

for selection of Vendor for Installation and implementation of Live Web casting solution and 

CCTV monitoring services (Audio & Video Recording, Viewing, CCTV & other Services) 

during the Lok Sabha Election (LSE), 2024 for the NCT of Delhi will remains same. 

This issues with the approval of the Chief Electoral Officer, Delhi 

Assistant Chief Electoral Officer 
(P&I Branch). CE0 office, Delhi 

Page 3 of 3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

